Sr No City POP POP-SP Name Add Line 1 Add Line 2 Add Line 3 PIN Phone FAX Email Id
1 Adilabad State Bank of
Hyderabad
State Bank of
Hyderabad  Adilabad
Main Branch
Adilabad - - 504001 04023387301 - adilabadmain@sbhyd.co.in
2 Ahmedabad Allahabad Bank

Nagar, Bhopal Star Arcade Plot No.165 A &
166
Zone - I,
M.P.Nagar 462011 07555273882 - bhopal.branchhead@axisbank.com
46 Bhopal
IL&FS
Securities &
Services Ltd
IL&FS Securities &
Services Ltd,Bhopal Vijay Stambh
SG-17,B
block,Ground
floor
Zone 1 M P
Nagar 462011 07556459426 - dis.bhopal@issl.co.in
47 Bhopal LIC LIC BR.230  Bhopal LIC Br 230 Career agent Br 6 Malviya Nagar 462003 07552676290 02222855982 bo_230@licindia.com
45 Bhopal
UTI Asset
Management
Company Ltd

Door no 141,
Anna Salai 600002 04464507987 - dis.chennai@issl.co.in
70 Chennai Kotak Mahindra
Bank Ltd
KOTAK MAHINDRA
BANK LTD, ADYAR,
CHENNAI BRANCH
KRISHNA MANASI OLD
DOOR NO 45
NEW NO 97,
1ST MAIN
ROAD
GANDHINAGAR
, ADYAR 600020 09144426073
18 0914442607328 0463adayar.pop_sp@kotak.com
71 Chennai LIC LIC BR.71S  Chennai LIC Br 71S C - 47, II
Avenue
Anna Nagar
Plaza 600040 04423451514 02222855982 bo_71S@licindia.com
72 Chennai LIC LIC BR.726  Chennai LIC Br 726 Subramaniam
Bldg
Club House Rd,
Anna Salai 600002 04423450306 02222855982 ES.Gopakumar@licindia.com
73 Chennai Reliance

LOCATIONS FOR OPENING NPS ACCOUNT
78 Chittoor State Bank of
Hyderabad
State Bank of
Hyderabad  Tirupathi
Main Branch
Tirupathi - - 517501 04023387301 - tirupathi@sbhyd.co.in
79 Cochin CAMS Cams - Cochin 40/9633D
Omega
Tower,Veeksha
nam Road
Near
International
Hotel
682035 04843234658 04842383830 s_femina@camsonline.com
80 Cochin LIC LIC BR.077G  Kochin LIC Br 77G, Jeevan Jyothi ManappattiPara
mbu Kaloor 682017 04842403807 02222855982 bo_77G@licindia.com
81 Cochin Reliance
Capital Ltd
Reliance Capital

112 Gurgoan State Bank of
Patiala
State Bank of Patiala,
Gurgoan 288/7 Munjal Tower Railway Road 122001 01242321843 0122329528 b5232@sbp.co.in
113 Guwahati CAMS Cams - Guwahati A.K. Azad Road Old Post office
lane Rehabari 781008 03612607771 - b_prodipta@camsonline.com
115 Guwahati
IL&FS
Securities &
Services Ltd
IL&FS Securities &
Services Ltd,Guwahati Ganapati Enclave Opp.Bora
Service Station
G S
Road,Ulubari 781007 03612460688 - dis.guwahati@issl.co.in
116 Guwahati LIC LIC BR.570  Guwahati LIC Br 570, Br Office 3
Jeevan
Prakash, 2nd
Floor
Fancy Bazar 781001 03612514406 02222855982 bo_570@licindia.com

VIP Road - 700059 03365298001 - anirban.datta@icicibank.com
177 Kolkata Kotak Mahindra
Bank Ltd
KOTAK MAHINDRA
BANK LTD, SALT
LAKE, KOLKATTA
BRANCH
PLAZA LEVEL,
MILLENIUM CITY
R-6, TOWER 1,
PLOT NO.DN-
62
SALT LAKE
SECTOR-V 700091 09133440053
79 0913344005360 0326saltlake.pop.sp@kotak.com
178 Kolkata LIC LIC BR.416  Kolkata LIC Br 416, Calcutta Br 5 24 Chittaranjan Avenue, 1st
Floor 700072 03322377180 02222855982 bo_416@licindia.com
180 Lucknow Allahabad Bank Allahabad
Bank,Lucknow Main Allahabad Bank Building Hazratganj 226001 05222286274 br.lucmain@allahabadbank.in
181 Lucknow CAMS Cams - Lucknow Office No 4 Ist Floor Centre Court
Blog
3/C 5 Park
Road, Hazrat
Ganj
226001 05223918001 05222237309 d_sandeep@camsonline.com
182 Lucknow
IL&FS
Securities &
Services Ltd
IL&FS Securities &
Services Ltd,Lucknow Sky Hi Chambers F-1 1st floor Park Road 226001 05226560854 - dis.lucknow@issl.co.in
183 Lucknow LIC LIC BR.397  Lucknow LIC Br 397 Jeevan Bhawan-
1, 5th Floor Hazratgang 226001 05222201688 02222855982 bo_397@licindia.com
184 Lucknow Reliance
Capital Ltd
Reliance Capital

207 Mumbai Kotak Mahindra
Bank Ltd
KOTAK MAHINDRA
BANK LTD, J B
NAGAR, ANDHERI
(EAST) BRANCH,
MUMBAI
GROUND FLOOR,
CENTRE POINT
ANDHERI
KURLA ROAD,
J B NAGAR
ANDHERI
(EAST) 400059 09122677005
29 0912266779202 0651jbnagar.pop_sp@kotak.com
208 Mumbai LIC LIC BR.91J  Thane LIC Br 91J
Jeevan
Chintamani, 1st
Flr
PB No 464, V N
Marg 400604 02225838485 02222855982 bo_91J@licindia.com
209 Mumbai LIC LIC BR.939  Mumbai LIC Br 939 Jeevan Kunj Govandi Road,
Chembur 400071 02225285328 02222855982 bo_939@licindia.com
210 Mumbai LIC LIC BR.935  Mumbai LIC Br 935, Jeevan Shikha Jeevan Bima
Ngr Borivali ( W) 400103 02267144444 02222855982 bo_935@licindia.com
211 Mumbai Reliance
Capital Ltd
Reliance Capital

Services Ltd,Delhi 910/911 A 9th floor,Narain
Manzil
Barakhamba
Road 110001 01164733117 - dis.newdelhi@issl.co.in
243 New Delhi Kotak Mahindra
Bank Ltd
KOTAK MAHINDRA
BANK LTD, GREATER
KAILASH II BRANCH,
DELHI
M-43 A, M BLOCK
MARKET
GREATER
KAILASH - II - 110048 09111421949
54 0911142194999 0173gk2.pop_sp@kotak.com
244 New Delhi LIC LIC BR.310  New Delhi LIC Br 310 Oriental Annexe 1st & 2nd Floor,
86 Janpath 110001 01128844853 02222855982 TN.jha@licindia.com
245 New Delhi LIC LIC BR.11B  Delhi LIC Br 11B 30-31, Vir
Sawarkar Block
2nd Floor, Vikas
Marg 110092 01128822345 02222855982 pratibha.singh@licindia.com
246 New Delhi Reliance

BASEMENT,
NEW LEELA
BHAWAN 147001 09117540078
31 0911756628617 0263patiala.pop_sp@kotak.com
266 Patiala SBI State Bank of
India,Patiala The Mall Patiala - 147001 01752210568 - sbithemall@glide.net.in
268 Patna CAMS Cams - Patna Kamlalaye Shobha Plaza Near Ashiana
Towers Exibition Road 800001 06123255286 06122322207 pat_sunil@camsonline.com
269 Patna
IL&FS
Securities &
Services Ltd
IL&FS Securities &
Services Ltd,Patna Hari Niwas Shop No 209 2nd floor, Dak
Bungalow Road 800001 06126500161 - dis.patna@issl.co.in
270 Patna LIC LIC BR.550  Patna LIC Br 550 Br Office No - IV Jeevan Prakash,
Fraser Road 800001 06122225435 02222855982 bo_550@licindia.com
267 Patna
UTI Asset
Management

flr,Jalan Corner
CTS
No.538&539,Nar
ayan Peth
411030 02065009115 - dis.pune@issl.co.in
276 Pune Kotak Mahindra
Bank Ltd
KOTAK MAHINDRA
BANK LTD, EAST
STREET / VIRWANI
PLAZA BRANCH,
PUNE
M-4, VIRWANI PLAZA 11 EAST
STREET - 411001 09120263336
95 0912026333696 0721eaststreet.pop_sp@kotak.com
277 Pune LIC LIC BR.951  Pune LIC Br 951, Direct Agents
Br
University Road,
Jeevan Shree 2 Flr, West Wing 411016 02025655850 02222855982 bo_951@licindia.com
278 Pune Reliance